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MARINA MALL

ETIHAD TOWERS

SHEIKH ZAYED CENTRE
ETIHAD ANTIQUES MUSEUM
SHEIKH ZAYED GRAND MOSQUE
EASTERN MANGROVES
GALLERIA & ROSEWO00D
ABU DHABI MALL
MANARAT AL SAADIYAT
ABU DHABI CORNICHE

WTC SOUK

AL HOSN FORT
MARKAZIYAH PARK

PUBLIC BEACH

HERITAGE VILLAGE

DHOW CORNICHE CRUISE
MARINA MALL

Buses every Thour

First Bus:

9:00am

9:05am

9:15am

9:25am

9:45am
10:05am
10:25am
10:30am
10:45am
10:55am
11:05am
11:10am
11:15am
11:20am
11:25am
11:30am
11:35am

Last Bus:

5:00pm
5:05pm
5:15pm
5:25pm
5:45pm
6:05pm
6:25pm
6:30pm
6:45pm
6:55pm
7:05pm
7:10pm
7:15pm
7:20pm
7:25pm
7:30pm

Buses every 3 hours

First Bus: Last Bus:

10.00am 4.00pm
10.30am 4.30pm
10.35am 4.35pm
10.45am 4.45pm
10.55am 4.55pm
11.05am 5.05pm

11.25am 5.25pm
11.55am

YAS ISLAND DRIVE
Stop Number
SHEIKH ZAYED GRAND MOSQUE
YAS VICEROQY
YAS PLAZA HOTELS
YAS WATERWORLD
FERRARI WORLD & YAS MALL
YAS MARINA CIRCUIT
MASDAR CITY
SHEIKH ZAYED GRAND MOSQUE

YAS ISLAND DRIVE

This shuttle service features the Formula One Yas Marina Circuit, Yas Drag Racing
Centre, the Ferrari World Abu Dhabi theme park, Yas Waterworld park. The tour also
covers Masdar City, a green urban development with one of the lowest environmental
footprints in the world.

stop @ @

Daily departures from 10:00am to 4:00pm.

@ DHOW CORNICHE CRUISE

Jump aboard an Arabian Dhow and glide down the beautiful
Abu Dhabi Corniche along the Arabian Gulf. This cruise is free
with your Big Bus ticket and offers a different perspective of
Abu Dhabi.

Timings:

Dhow Cruise: 10:30, 11:30, 15:30, 16:30

Refreshments are available on board.

SKY TOWER
© MARINA MALL

The Sky Tower at Marina Mall includes a superb observation
Blatlorm which rises above the marina district, offering the
est views of the area.

Access to Sky Tower is free of charge and you can enjoy 20%

discount on your total bill by presenting your Big Bus Abu
Dhabi ticket.

Days & Timings: ask staff for details.

@ ETIHAD ANTIQUES MUSEUM

The Etihad Museum is one of Abu Dhabi's hidden secrets,
nestled away in the residential district of Al Bateen.

The museum displays an array of exhibits that include 17th
Century art, Ottoman Empire artefacts, pottery from B.C., a
bow and arrow from one of Genghis Khan's Mongol empire, in
addition to antigues and modern art. A visit is definitely
recommended!

Days & Timings: ask staff for details.

HERITAGE VILLAGE
® HERITAGE VILLAGE

This open museum is based on the recontructions of a
traditional oasis village which provides an interesting glimpse
into the Emirate’s past.

See how the Bedouin's used to live in the desert. Includes a

camfire with coffee pots, a goats’ hair tent, and a falaj irrigation
system.

Days & Timings: ask staff for details.

ZAYED CENTER
© SHEIKH ZAYED CENTRE

This eclectic collection of artefacts and personal memorabilla
documents the life of Sheikh Zayed, the founding father of the
Emirates. The Museum exhibits photographs, intimate pieces,
personal effects and cars including his 1970's model blue
Mercedes that became synonymous with the beloved leader.
The collection is housed in a rare assembly of old villas sporting
traditional wind towers, on the coast of Al Bateen.

Days & Timings: ask staff for details.

OBSERVATION DECK
© ETIHAD TOWERS

Located on level 74, the Observation Deck at 300 is the highest
vantage point in Abu Dhabi and offers simply stunning views
across the city and Arabian Gulf.

Enoy a 50% discount on entry fee with your Big Bus Abu Dhabi
ticket. Just present your Big Bus ticket to Observation Deck
staff to redeem your half price offer.

Days & Timings: ask staff for details.

VIP
S Residential
O

SHEIKH ZAYED GRAND MOSQUE
@ SHEIKH ZAYED GRAND MOSQUE

This architectural masterpiece is a must-see for any visitor in
Abu Dhabi.

The Sheikh Zayed Grand Mosque is named after the founder
and first President of the U.A.E., the late Sheikh Zayed bin
Sultan AL Nahyan. Based on his vision, the mosgque was built
with the rise of 11 metres above sea level, and 9.5 metres
above the street level so that it is clearly visible from all
directions.

It is built as a monument to consolidate Islamic culture and a
prominent centre for Islamic sciences. According to his wish,
the Sheikh Zayed Grand Mosque is also the last resting place
of its name giver.

Both men and women are requested to dress moderately. Men
need to wear pants, while the women need to cover their
heads with a scarf and wear a long loose-fitting abaya.
Intimate behaviour is not permitted inside the mosque.

The mosque is closed to the public on Fridays

Days & Timings: ask staff for details.

- ABU DHABI -

TAMOUH NORTH Einancial
District wic

ARABIAN GULF

CITY TOUR

YAS ISLAND
DRIVE

ONE TICKET | 1 ROUTE

Operating hours 9am to 8pm




