		1975		
CITY TOUR		Buses ev	Buses every 1hour	
Stop Number		First Bus:	Last Bus	
0	MARINA MALL	9:00am	5:00pm	
2	ETIHAD TOWERS	9:05am	5:05pm	
3	SHEIKH ZAYED CENTRE	9:15am	5:15pm	
4	ETIHAD ANTIQUES MUSEUM	9:25am	5:25pm	
5	SHEIKH ZAYED GRAND MOSQUE	9:45am	5:45pm	
6	EASTERN MANGROVES	10:05am	6:05pm	
7	GALLERIA & ROSEWOOD	10:25am	6:25pm	
8	ABU DHABI MALL	10:30am	6:30pm	
9	MANARAT AL SAADIYAT	10:45am	6:45pm	
10	ABU DHABI CORNICHE	10:55am	6:55pm	
0	WTC SOUK	11:05am	7:05pm	
12	AL HOSN FORT	11:10am	7:10pm	
13	MARKAZIYAH PARK	11:15am	7:15pm	
14	PUBLIC BEACH	11:20am	7:20pm	
15	HERITAGE VILLAGE	11:25am	7:25pm	
16	DHOW CORNICHE CRUISE	11:30am	7:30pm	
1	MARINA MALL	11:35am		

YAS ISLAND DRIVE		Buses eve	Buses every 3 hours	
Stop N	Number	First Bus:	Last Bus:	
D	SHEIKH ZAYED GRAND MOSQUE	10.00am	4.00pm	
13	YAS VICEROY	10.30am	4.30pm	
19	YAS PLAZA HOTELS	10.35am	4.35pm	
20	YAS WATERWORLD	10.45am	4.45pm	
2	FERRARI WORLD & YAS MALL	10.55am	4.55pm	
22	YAS MARINA CIRCUIT	11.05am	5.05pm	
23	MASDAR CITY	11.25am	5.25pm	
17	SHEIKH ZAYED GRAND MOSQUE	11.55am		

YAS ISLAND DRIVE

This shuttle service features the Formula One Yas Marina Circuit, Yas Drag Racing Centre, the Ferrari World Abu Dhabi theme park, Yas Waterworld park. The tour also covers Masdar City, a green urban development with one of the lowest environmental footprints in the world.

Stop **5**

Daily departures from 10:00am to 4:00pm.

DHOW CRUISE

10 DHOW CORNICHE CRUISE

Jump aboard an Arabian Dhow and glide down the beautiful Abu Dhabi Corniche along the Arabian Gulf. This cruise is free with your Big Bus ticket and offers a different perspective of Abu Dhabi.

Timings:

Dhow Cruise: 10:30, 11:30, 15:30, 16:30

Refreshments are available on board.

SKY TOWER MARINA MALL

The Sky Tower at Marina Mall includes a superb observation platform which rises above the marina district, offering the best views of the area.

Access to Sky Tower is free of charge and you can enjoy 20% discount on your total bill by presenting your Big Bus Abu Dhabi ticket.

Days & Timings: ask staff for details.

ETIHAD ANTIQUES MUSEUM

ETIHAD ANTIQUES MUSEUM

The Etihad Museum is one of Abu Dhabi's hidden secrets, nestled away in the residential district of Al Bateen. The museum displays an array of exhibits that include 17th Century art, Ottoman Empire artefacts, pottery from B.C., a bow and arrow from one of Genghis Khan's Mongol empire, in addition to antiques and modern art. A visit is definitely recommended!

Days & Timings: ask staff for details.

HERITAGE VILLAGE

(B) HERITAGE VILLAGE

This open museum is based on the recontructions of a traditional oasis village which provides an interesting glimpse into the Emirate's past.

See how the Bedouin's used to live in the desert. Includes a camfire with coffee pots, a goats' hair tent, and a falaj irrigation

Days & Timings: ask staff for details.

ZAYED CENTER

3 SHEIKH ZAYED CENTRE

This eclectic collection of artefacts and personal memorabilla documents the life of Sheikh Zayed, the founding father of the Emirates. The Museum exhibits photographs, intimate pieces, personal effects and cars including his 1970's model blue Mercedes that became synonymous with the beloved leader. The collection is housed in a rare assembly of old villas sporting traditional wind towers, on the coast of Al Bateen.

Days & Timings: ask staff for details.

OBSERVATION DECK

2 ETIHAD TOWERS

Located on level 74, the Observation Deck at 300 is the highest vantage point in Abu Dhabi and offers simply stunning views across the city and Arabian Gulf.

Enoy a 50% discount on entry fee with your Big Bus Abu Dhabi ticket. Just present your Big Bus ticket to Observation Deck staff to redeem your half price offer.

Days & Timings: ask staff for details.

SHEIKH ZAYED GRAND MOSQUE

SHEIKH ZAYED GRAND MOSQUE

This architectural masterpiece is a must-see for any visitor in Abu Dhabi.

The Sheikh Zayed Grand Mosque is named after the founder and first President of the U.A.E., the late Sheikh Zayed bin Sultan Al Nahyan. Based on his vision, the mosque was built with the rise of 11 metres above sea level, and 9.5 metres above the street level so that it is clearly visible from all

It is built as a monument to consolidate Islamic culture and a prominent centre for Islamic sciences. According to his wish, the Sheikh Zayed Grand Mosque is also the last resting place of its name giver.

Both men and women are requested to dress moderately. Men need to wear pants, while the women need to cover their heads with a scarf and wear a long loose-fitting abaya. Intimate behaviour is not permitted inside the mosque.

The mosque is closed to the public on Fridays

Days & Timings: ask staff for details.

